## THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LIMITED.

Works \* Ugar Khurd – 591 316, Dist.Belgaum, Karnataka

E-mail \* helpdesk@ugarsugar.com

E-mail

Mahaveernagar, Sangli – 416 416, Maharashtra.

Usw.sangli@ugarsugar.com

Phone \* -91 8339 272230 (5 Lines) Fax \* -918339 272232 Website \* www.ugarsugar.com

Phone \*-91 233 2623717, 2623716 Fax \*-91 233 2623617

TIN No. \* 29520007001, PAN-AAACT7580R GSTIN \* 29AAACT7580R1ZD. ECC No.AAACT7580 RXM001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

26598148 Fax No: (022) 26598120

Mumbai - 400 051 Tel No: (022)

Stock Code: UGARSUGAR

**Corporate Communications** 

(CIN - L15421PN1939PLC006738)

Sec/ Date: 22.06.2023

To.

To,

The Executive Director,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai.

Tel No: (022) 22721234

Fax No: (022) 22721278/22722039

Stock Code: 530363

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 39(3) information regarding loss of share certificate.

Sub. Regulation 39(3) information regarding loss of share certificate.

The below Details are intimation regarding loss of share certificate and date of intimation is 22.06.2023

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	16061	68893195	68896794	0007568	3600	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	7568	35087401	35092400	0007568	5000	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	7568	44171971	44172970	0007568	1000	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For The Ugar Sugar Works Ltd.,

REGD. SANGLI

Company Secretary (M. No: A45586)

**From:** bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com [mailto:bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 2:15 PM

**To:** tushar.deshpande@ugarsugar.com; usw.secretrialdept@ugarsugar.com

**Cc:** Riddhi@Bigshareonline.Com; Bss.Transactions@Bigshareonline.Com; Sujit@Bigshareonline.Com;

sandeep@Bigshareonline.Com; Bssduplicate@Bigshareonline.Com

Subject: Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20230622 THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD

Folio no: 0007568

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	16061	68893195	68896794	0007568	3600	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR	
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	7568	35087401	35092400	0007568	5000	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR	
THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LTD	7568	44171971	44172970	0007568	1000	SHOBHA SUBODH MAHADDALKAR	SUBODH DAMODAR MAHADDALKAR	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Duf

## SHOBHA S MAHADALKAR

B/19,GANESH NIWAS,JODHALI BAUG,OPP GANESH CINEMA,CHARAI,THANE -400601. MAHARASHTRA.INDIA.

To

Bigshare.

Ugar Sugar Works Ltd.

S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to A, Mumbai 400093

Ref: Folio No- 0007568

Ref: Folio No- 0006533

633175

Sub: 1) Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate

Dear Sirs,



I refer to the above Folios, shares held in the name of Shobha S Mahadalkar.we received the affidavit, other formats, procedure for duplicate share certificate, as per requirement we have already done the FIR ,copy the same is attached herewith .

Kindly note the name of second holder Subodh Mahadalkar is death as on 25/06/2015 I regret to inform you of the death of my spouse Late Subodh Mahadalakar age 74 the Shareholder and enclose herewith a certified copy of the death certificate issued by the relevant authorities. Kindly advice us the process for transmission as the shares needs to be transferred to Surviving – Shobha S Mahadalkar.

Kindly do the needful for the same.1

Thank you, Yours sincerely,

880

SHOBHA S MAHADALKAR

**Encl:** Certified copy of the death certificate – Subodh Mahadalakar PAN, Aadhar Card copy of -Shobha Mahadalakar